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© &g TR G T ZONE VALVE INSTALL 6" FIRE HYDRANT GATE VALVE /I (9p] EXISTING UTILITY LEGEND
o oot * INSTALL 10" ASSEMBLY WITH.6" GATE VALVE. o — oHM —oHM —
> : " A DETAIL SEE THIS SHEET ERE 1-2) GATE VALVE SEE DETAIL SHEET D1.0 = EXISTING OVER MULTIPLE LINES
—= ‘ 4 ¥ ~— ES —— ES ——  EXISTING SEWER
L ol INSTALL 10" X 6" 1 < —EW-——EW-—— EXISTING WATER
% : =S g~ — EG — EG — EXISTING UNDERGROUND GAS
= e — ET — ET —
) ; LNy e I |<£ EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE
—INSTALL 10" X 6" : :
LLl ~"" ExisTiNG ZONE VALVE® (/)
w ; s , ; EW—— B 10" WL (ZONE1-2) * w
nl | . I 1 EC_ I
o I— S —— FS_"/?/' Ee 8 i ES ES ES ES /A) — G}AIEI’%T\%II:VGEN ¥ fh . %
= L. H
"_? REALL 1Y | EXISTING MANHOLE 10" WL - TENTH ST. 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
© EATE VALVE RIM: 15.75 ¢ 2 o8 I STA. AND OFFSET [ LENGTH
O < =y A . /1 - gﬁ}?@;fVE | ot » O 9+09.58, 28.08 RT 41.80
< i \\ REMOVE BOX & ABANDON | 1 a =  11+6420,2871LT | 13.50'
" R - H 2 ) | 10}
- INV. (W): 07.10 I EXISTING WATER VALVE GATE VALVE P [ ‘ _/ <
) P LLl B R{NCEEEE fim g ' EXISTING g O s
I }/”\ > INSTALL 6" FIRE \ | i I ' 6" WL | :
L« I < HYDRANT ASSEMBLY g WATER CONNECTION il SR " iR 2
= LA R w WITH 6" GATE VALVE. : \ DETAIL SEE THIS SHEET L < Il P 3 |
= SEE DETAIL SHEET D1.0
= I ! GATE VALVE & (7} EXISTING <
I G/ISET\//\/IIL'VGE z 14 } M} (2 5€ggXﬁrE§/v%TIc,i\i’ FIRE 6" WL N
(|-_)| _/ 2 WATER CONNECTION al =
<s EXISTING o DETAIL SEE THIS SHEET | \“‘ 8
4" WL
St A 1 TENTH STREET
I FE L FULL SCALE: 1:30 HALF SCALE: 1:60

‘L Il INSTALL 6" « ° ;
— INSTALL |\ o | } 45°BEND i E / R — e A -
—10"WL ~— \ T @ ' -
! ; Loy | ‘ | INSTALL 10" X 6" - _ e
| } Lo 5 i A TEE == ) ET !
AW R w w wo— : | | A '8 e =] —— - INSTALL - - . - —10"X6"TEE — —
K [ INSTALL 6" = Y éﬁg'&k&% 10"WL INSTALL 10" X 6 INSTALL 10" .
INSTALL CAUTION: EXISTING [ N, 45°BEND \ | ‘ ] GATE VALVE INSTALL 10
10" X 6" TEE 5 ! | 2"HP GAS | A | w w w w — N w w w w - _ w w ” GATE VALVE " -
2 s . | ] N gmawar | — ~ C—
I S . . e _E —— EW - ! "
—tF E _/E, £ v ; c | Yol | | INSTALLE" ‘ Z @ EXISTING W " %T?ELL - NOTE:
EXISTING | 3| || GATE VALVE | w | = 6" WL ZONE VALVE
10" WL * ‘ EE,"Q%‘%BV%T‘ZQE@{Z%NTYP | [ “ ‘ g 4 REMOVE BOX & ABANDON = (ZONE 1-2)
| . 5 TV | i ; ‘ | 2 ! ] | WO a EXISTING WATER VALVE, TYP. INSTALL 6" EXISTING 10" WL
= R R e — 2 = ” N e : o EW —— ¢ r
CAUTION: EXISTING \ JV EXISTING 4" WL ; ] “ I NOTE: | z h EXISTING 10"WL 24 2 ok 71.25° BEND . £ -
e R N L T kgl ks | |8 || ZONE VALVE w . e A — e — S —
J - 7 _ » ° | ‘ ,(ZONE 2 1 i €@ - vr CAUTION: EXISTING - v —= € B
NsTALL —— | P 3 14 4 ‘ /_ 8" SEWER ) -
| 6" WL 3z o | EXISTING MANHOLE | | ! % | —— s ES ES — & Es F—£5 G5 — B — % INSTALL INSTALL
Lo RIM: 10.31 il | 4@\ * 6" WL EXISTING z
= s INV. (E)- 99.24 | I %) | J( EXISTING MANHOLE o WL \ 6" WL
- [ ' (S)- 99. / : / RIM: 20.76
TENTH STREET | IV (S): 0,51 ;o) z B ! oW V. ©) 1476 TENTH STREET
- (W): 99. , ( z INV. (W): 14.70 z INSTALL 6" >
/ J = 11.25° BEND
/ g ) TENTH STREET AND . INSTALL 6" )
. L SUNRISE AVENUE i GATE VALVE i
// FULL SCALE: 1:5 HALF SCALE: 1:10 s
=5 Yo — + I /‘;;// / INSTALL \l oo ,
\ R ( CcuT & CAP 7 / 6w n = oo T T
\ 7 500 | EXISTING 4" WL ) N ‘ ) ‘ § 7
\ . ‘ E e —— e ——f T T E R /0
\ ° g | i @ \ [ CUT & CAP EXISTING S
\ . ‘ | = / 6w, TYP. - S/, .
EDGEOF * INSTALL | x5 INSTALL
“ GONGRETE T | 6" X 4" TEE o H TENTH STREET AND - 6" X 6" TEE
g INSTALL 4* X 4" CAUTION: EXISTING ) - INSTALL 6" INSTALL 6" X 6" 8 .,
E TAPPING TEE & 4" TENTH STREET 8" SEWER J ZIA AVENUE GATE VALVE  TAPPING TEE & 6" S / INSTALL 6
. 9 GATE VALVE ‘ FULL SCALE: 1:5 HALF SCALE: 1:10 | GATE VALVE = L ., GATE VALVE
8 . INSTALL 10" * ‘ TENTH STREET AND e 5/ CAP NEW
S ‘ gﬂ:TTél;llk EVE GATE VALVE INSTALL XEﬁ = /— INSTALL ) ALLEY APRON | 6" WL
i 10" X 6" TEE 10" WL . ALLEY APRON o
z | n v { xR 1 | n
§ = L oap NEW 5wl . . ” w w w w w w FULL SCALE: 1:10 HALF SCALE: 1:20 ||
L F \ 1400 \ ‘ TENTH STREET AND
\ \ B REMOVE BOX & ABANDON ALLEY APRON
TENTH STREET AND EXISTING 10" WL EXISTING WATER VALVE FULL SCALE: 1:10 HALF SCALE: 1:20
CULVERT CROSSING \ . !
FULL SCALE: 1:10 HALF SCALE: 1:20 —Ew —— W ——EW ——F - 0
. H Public Works Bid No.: 2017-010 Sheet No.:
New Mexico ne Gal, e Call 2 days Street Maintenance Program FY 2017 R [ oo o 68 owionen, 66 U7.0
before you dig! " | cheoked B: CA___ Approved 8y: CA .
' TENTH STREET WATER LINE REPLACEMENT eowed By 21 feproved By 2
D|al 811 or STATION 6+50 TO 14+00 506 S MAIN ST. SUITE 600 Scale: Horiz.: Varies Vert.: n/a Sheet 67 of 103
1 12-21-17| | AMENDMENT=1 CA LAS CRUCES, NEW MEXICO 88005
o 9-05—17 | |1SSUED FOR CONSTRUGTION o Professional Resources for Damage Prevention 1- 8 0 0 - 3 2 1 - 2 5 3 7 (5‘(7557’5?2542'42'%‘:?8(20(’;2%5)
P e - CITY OF ALAMOGORDO, NEW MEXICO, ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EN1701




DETAIL SEE THIS SHEET

L w

- E
T

MATCH LINE STA: 14+00 SEE SHEET U7.0

EXISTING UTILITY LEGEND
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18+59.36,24.28LT | 34" 9.78'
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TENTH ST. 6" FIRE HYPRANT ASSEMBLY

STA. AND OFFSET LENGTH

15+76.19, 26.62 LT 12.11"
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. g 0w % % & & X ol &
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. SEE DETAIL SHEET D1.0 SEE SHEET D1.1 FOR DETAIL HYDRANT AND CAPWL - Y o s g
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INSTALL
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DETAIL SEE THIS SHEET
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s £
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INSTALL 6" DETAIL SEE THIS SHEET
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e ek
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— ES — ES —
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TENTH ST. WATER SERVICES

STA. AND OFFSET
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LENGTH

21+84.48,23.50 LT

23+27 93,23.79 LT

24+04 27,23.68 LT

24+95 02, 23.52 LT

25+74 24,2454LT
3.98, :

28+49 65, 23.68 LT

3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"

9.00"
9.28'
917
9.00"
10.00"
9.75'
10.00"
9.18"
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STA. AND OFFSET |
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~
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ASSEMBLY WITH 6" GATE VALVE.
SEE DETAIL SHEET D1.0
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2 g
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REMOVE BOX & ABANDON

EXISTING WATER VALVE

EOP:
37+60
WATER CONNECTION
DETAIL SEE THIS SHEET
= = 3,
= g 7400
& 8
INSTALL 10"

REMOVE EXISTING FIRE

HYDRANT & CAP WL CATEREEVE
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TELEPHONE

——

INSTALL 6"

INSTALL
6" WL
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MATCH LINE STA: 29+00 SEE SHEET U9.0
I
I
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e GATE VALVE ~ \
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TENTH ST. WATER SERVICES SEE SHEET U 13.0
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32+7424,2350LT 3073 Tt ST TENTH STREET —— ES — ES ——  EXISTING SEWER
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LEGEND

o CONSTRUCTION
PLAN KEY NOTES:
1. 2" COLD MILL & HMA SP-IV INLAY. TACK COAT MILLED

SURFACE. MATCH ADJACENT CURB & GUTTER
ELEVATIONS.

2. MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION.

3. EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER NOT TO BE DISTURBED.
4. APPLY TACK COAT TO PAVEMENT CUT.

5. ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE.

6. CAUTION: OVER HEAD UTILITY LINES.

7. CURB & GUTTER TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED.

8. ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE.
9. SAWCUT AND BEGIN MILL-INLAY 2' INTO EXISTING
INTERSECTION HMA

NEW 2" COLD MILL & HMA SP-IV INLAY
NEW 3" HMA SP-IV

NEW CONCRETE

NEW CURB & GUTTER

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING POWER POLE

EXISTING WATER METER
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EXISTING ROADWAY CENTERLINE
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MATCH LINE STA 8+00 SEE SHEET ABOVE
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B - INSTALL NEW 6

EIRE HYRAN i SUNDOWN AVE. WATER SERVICES
STA. AND OFFSET SIZE LENGTH
0+55.13,20.18 LT 3/4" 6.18"
; 0+94.38, 19.59 RT 314" 33.57"
O 1+30.00, 20.41 LT 3/4" 6.41"
| 1+91.53, 18.94 RT 3/4" 32.94'
LIJ 1+496.71, 19.81 LT 3/4" 5.81"
m 2+63.13,20.62 LT 3/4" 6.62'
2+63.68, 18.55 RT 3/4" 32.55'
L 3+38.65, 20.90 LT 3/4" 6.90'
L 3+38.97, 20.13 RT 3/4" 34.13'
U) 4+10.27, 19.84 RT 3/4" 33.84'
o 4+10.79, 20.22 LT 3/4" 6.22'
o 4+81.92, 19.54 RT 3/4" 33.54'
+ 4+83.20, 20.11 LT 3/4" 6.12'
0 5+53.13, 19.83 LT 3/4" 5.83
< 5+53.65, 20.07 RT 3/4" 34.07
N\ |_ 6+25.44,20.41 LT 3/4" 6.41"
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E 1741698 NN NEW L 6+96.88, 19.11 RT 314" 33.12
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SUNDOWN AVE. 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
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8+76.40, 23.51LT SINGLE 9.51"
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o CONSTRUCTION
PLAN KEY NOTES:
1. 2" COLD MILL & HMA SP-IV INLAY. TACK COAT MILLED

SURFACE. MATCH ADJACENT CURB & GUTTER
ELEVATIONS.

2. MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION.

3. EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER NOT TO BE DISTURBED.
4. APPLY TACK COAT TO PAVEMENT CUT.

5. ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE.

6. CAUTION: OVER HEAD UTILITY LINES.

7. CURB & GUTTER TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED.

8
9

. ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE.
. SAWCUT AND BEGIN MILL-INLAY 2' INTO EXISTING
INTERSECTION HMA

MATCH LINE STA 9+00 SEE SHEET ABOVE

SUNBEAM AVENUE
FULL SCALE: 1:30 HALF SCALE: 1:60

LEGEND

NEW 2" COLD MILL & HMA SP-IVINLAY [
NEW 3" HMA SP-IV

NEW CONCRETE

NEW CURB & GUTTER

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT {}
EXISTING POWER POLE -O-
EXISTING WATER METER 2
EXISTING WATER VALVE B
EXISTING SEWER MAHOLE

EXISTING ROADWAY CENTERLINE _— —

EXISTING OVER HEAD ELECTRIC LINES —— eonp. ——

SUNBEAM AVENUE
FULL SCALE: 1:30 HALF SCALE: 1:60
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0+00

N:689197.88
E:1741388.42

BACK OF EXISTING CURB

REMOVE EXISTIN |
FIRE HYDRANT & CAP

y

ABBOTT AVE

— INSTALL rw ‘L
GATE VAL
b W/RESTRAINT#

WATER CONNECTION
DETAIL /$EE THIS SHEET
7

./
|

’
|
|

“ m
[T

—

SUNBEAM AVE. WATER S

ERVICES

STA. AND OFFSET

SIZE

LENGTH

0+70.47, 20.16 RT

3/4"

34.16'

0+72.62,19.87 LT

3/4"

5.87"

1+48.52, 19.89 RT

3/4"

33.89'

1+473.32,19.67 LT

3/4"

567"

2+51.53, 19.47 RT

3/4"

3347

2+60.49, 20.12 LT

3/4"

6.12'

2+90.95, 19.83 RT

3/4"

33.83'

3+03.35,20.18 LT

3/4"

6.18"

3+35.32, 19.50 RT

34"

33.50'

3+65.75, 19.79 LT

34"

579"

4+31.09,19.76 LT

3/4"

5.76"

4+35.76, 19.66 RT

3/4"

33.66'

5+08.80, 19.91 LT

34"

5.91'

| e |
INSTALL NEW 10" —
GATE VALVE
W/ RESTRAINTS

SUNBEAM AVENUE
FULL SCALE: 1:30 HALF SCALE: 1:60

5+09.40, 19.56 RT

3/4"

33.56'

5+94.80, 20.07 RT

3/4"

34.07"

6+03.77, 2019 LT

34"

6.19'

6+81.13,19.70 LT

34"

570"

6+82.92, 19.74 RT

3/4"

33.74'

el ;
NE STA 8+00 SEE BELOW

7+17.35, 20.05 RT

3/4"

34.05'

7+18.25, 19.60 LT

34"

5.60"

7+68.22, 19.51 RT

3/4"

3351

7+75.38,19.97 LT

3/4"

5.97"

8+64.06, 20.02 LT

304"

6.02"
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34.21"

10+61.15, 19.31 RT

34"

3331

10+64.08, 20.07 LT

3/4"

6.07"

SUNBEAM AVE.

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
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CONSTRUCTION LEGEND
COFLAN KEY NOTES: wew 7 cowp i s sy iy SUNSHINE AVENUE
1. 2 COLD MILL & HMA SP-IV INLAY. TACK COAT MILLED FULL SCALE:1:30 HALF SCALE. 1:60
" SURFACE. MATCH ADJACENT CURB & GUTTER NEW 3" HMA SP-IV

ELEVATIONS. NEW CONCRETE o
2. MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT ELEVATION, | d i ‘
3. EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER NOT TO BE DISTURBED. NEW CURB & GUTTER 5.00 L1500 1590 © 350 | 300
4. APPLY TACK COAT TO PAVEMENT CUT. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT NGH EXISTING WAL /? r MATCH EX 5| MATCHEX |
5. ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE. EXISTING POWER POLE O H | o \ EXISTING WALL
6. CAUTION: OVER HEAD UTILITY LINES. 949X\ | 7900 sw ‘ A K N | 3 73 4w

g m o~ 78. 9

7. CURB & GUTTER TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED. EXISTING WATER METER Ev'i - 4 = f 78.66 EX
8. ADJUST VALVE BOX TO GRADE. EXISTING WATER VALVE T = A Bt - -
9. SAWCUT AND BEGIN MILL-INLAY 2 INTO EXISTING L =~ o s gl|a R o

INTERSEGTION HMA EXISTING SEWER MAHOLE ® 7035 X P . > . 2 - R 5]

g <
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FULL SCALE: 15 HALF SCALE: 1:10
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